Docket No.: 7045.1

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	RECORDATION FO	RM COVER	SHEET	.S. DEPARTMENT OF C	ı
(Rev. 8-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar - P08A/REV02	PATENT	S ONL	Υ ,	Patent and Trade	mark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	<u> </u>	▼	▼ \.		▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies): Edward W. Jackson		2. Name an	nd address of receiving	g party(ies):	
Edward W. Jackson		Name: £	AAPA Trust, Edward I	F. Bates, Trustee	
		_	455 South 300 East S		_
		Addisoss.	The bound of the second	, D	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🛭 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:			<u> </u>		
☑ Assignment	Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	City: Sal	t Lake City	State/Prov.: U	Γ
☐ Other	_	Country:	United States	ZIP: 84111	
Execution Date: April 4, 2001		Additional na	ime(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes 🖾 I	No
4. Application number(s) or registration n	numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
Patent Application No. Filing	date	B. I	Patent No.(s)		
00/002 274 Tuly 7	1007				
08/883,376 July 7, 09/368,674 August	t 5, 1999				
_	t 21, 2000				
	er 27, 2000	·			
	Additional numbers	Yes	s 🖾 No		
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile	-	6. Total nur	mber of applications a	nd patents involved:	1
Name: Todd E. Zenger		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 160.00	
Registration No. 33,610		☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficie		10000	
Address: KIRTON & McCONKIE		credited or debited to deposit account			De
1800 Eagle Gate Tower		☑ Author	orized to be charged t	to deposit account	
60 East South Temple					_
	ate/Prov.: UT	8. Deposit a	account number:		
		50-0843	50-0843		
Country: United States ZIF	P: 84111				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belied of the original document.	et, the foregoing informa	ation is true ai	nd correct and any aπ	lached copy is a true	; copy
Todd E. Zenger	· [a/	ldf./bryer	/	April 6, 2001	
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date	
	al number of pages including	cover sheet, atta	ichments, and	▗ ╼╾ ┛ ┯│	

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

KIRTON & McCONKIE 1000 Eagle Gate Tower 60 East South Temple Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 PATENT APPLICATION

Docket No.: 7045.1

ASSIGNMENT

I, Edward W. Jackson, of 3745 South Haven Way, Salt Lake City, Utah 84109, UNITED STATES, have invented methods and apparatii described in issued patents set forth in Exhibit A attached herewith and pending patent applications set forth in Exhibit B attached herewith, hereby assign:

The entire right, title and interest in said inventions listed in Exhibits A and B, and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said applications, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and Foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said inventions in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby assign all right, title, and interest to the trade secrets, knowhow, and any proprietary techniques associated with the technology set forth herein.

Sweetwater Farming, Inc., a corporation of the State of Utah, having a principal place of business at 3745 South Haven Way, Salt Lake City, Utah 84109, UNITED STATES, hereby assigns all right, title, interest, and goodwill in the trademark applications set forth in Exhibit C attached herewith.

PATENT REEL: 012031 FRAME: 0602 The Assignee, AAPA Trust, a Trust exising under the laws of the State of Utah, with offices located at 455 South 300 East Street, Suite 300, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111, UNITED STATES, with Edward F. Bates as Trustee, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said patents, patent applications, trademark applications, and related intellectual property set forth herein.

I hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to me, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of me to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of my ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives. Dated this 4th day of April, 2000.

Edward W. Jackson

SWEETWATER FARMING, INC.

Edward W. Jackson

President

W:\7000\7045\0001\tezASGNgcn.wpd

EXHIBIT B

UNITED STATES PENDING PATENT APPLICATIONS

SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
08/883,376	July 7, 1997
09/368,674	August 5, 1999
09/643,097	August 21, 2000
09/698,747	October 27, 2000

RECORDED: 10/03/2001

FOREIGN PENDING PATENT APPLICATIONS

COUNTRY	PATENT APP. <u>SERIAL NO.</u>	FILING DATE
Pakistan	846/2000	September 16, 2000
Pakistan	1063/2000	November 20, 2000
PCT	PCT/US98/14085	July 7, 1997
PCT	PCT/US98/18035	August 9, 1999

PATENT REEL: 012031 FRAME: 0604